
1800 810 812 
mauriceblackburn.com.au

AWU contact card
Queensland / Northern Territory

Michelle James 
Principal Lawyer
Brisbane
T	 07 3014 5032	 M	 0432 649 716 
E	 mjames@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Laura Hadfield 
Senior Associate 
Brisbane Personal Injuries Office Leader
T	 07 3016 0312 
E	 lhadfield@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Melissa Meyers 
Principal Lawyer
Rockhampton Office Leader
T	 07 3016 0375	 M	 0412 612 592 
E	 mmeyers@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Jillian Barrett 
Principal Lawyer
Brisbane
T	 07 3809 7405	 M	 0403 240 423 
E	 jbarrett@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Jana Pennington 
Senior Associate
Caboolture Office Leader
T	 07 3016 0313	 M	 0407 764 361 
E	 jpennington@mauriceblackburn.com.au 

Tamara Splatt 
Associate
Townsville Office Leader
T	 07 4772 9667	 M	 0400 047 044 
E	 tsplatt@mauriceblackburn.com.au 

Amy Williams 
Senior Associate
Darwin Office Leader
T	 08 8914 2336 
E	 amywilliams@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Rachael McMahon 
Senior Associate
Cairns Office Leader
T	 07 4046 7105	 M	 0415 510 493 
E	 rmcmahon@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Alison Barrett 
Principal Lawyer
Gold Coast
T	 07 5552 0405	 M	 0402 247 818 
E	 abarrett@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Claire Gibbs 
Principal Lawyer
Gold Coast Office Leader
T	 07 5552 0474	 M	 0421 287 808 
E	 cgibbs@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Michaela Bartonkova 
Principal Lawyer
Bundaberg & Maroochydore Office Leader
T	 07 3280 7113	 M	 0420 966 194 
E	 mbartonkova@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Elspeth Ledwy 
Senior Associate
Mackay Office Leader
T	 07 4960 7409	 M	 0417 716 972 
E	 eledwy@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Rachel Davis 
Senior Associate
Strathpine Office Leader
T	 07 3490 4704	 M	 0455 872 121 
E	 rdavis@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Allison Grimley 
Senior Associate
Toowoomba Office Leader
T	 07 4646 1012	 M	 0407 276 198 
E	 agrimley@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Sarah Grace 
Principal Lawyer
Browns Plains & Ipswich Office Leader
T	 07 3809 7437	 M	 0488 264 488 
E	 sgrace@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Tanya Straguszi 
Principal Lawyer
Cairns
T	 07 4046 7123	 M	 0407 178 731 
E	 tstraguszi@mauriceblackburn.com.au
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Brisbane	 07 3016 0300 Mackay	 07 4960 7400 Visiting offices

Visit our website or call  
1800 810 812 to find your 
nearest office.

We also offer online 
consultations and in most 
cases we can come to you.  

Browns Plains	 07 3809 7400 Rockhampton	 07 4999 3800

Bundaberg	 07 4111 1900 Strathpine	 07 3490 4700

Caboolture	 07 5316 0900 Sunshine Coast	 07 5430 8700

Cairns	 07 4051 3233 Toowoomba	 07 4646 1000

Gold Coast Practice	 07 5561 1300 Townsville	 07 4772 9600

Ipswich	 07 3280 7100

Medical Negligence

Kirsten Van Der Wal 
Senior Associate 

T	 07 3016 0305 
E	 kvanderwal@mauriceblackburn.com.au
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Abuse

Heather Kerley 
Associate and 
State Team Leader
T	 07 5430 8753 
E	 hkerley@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Employment & Industrial

Patrick Turner 
Principal Lawyer 

T	 07 3016 0327 
E	 pturner@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Superannuation & Insurance

Josh Mennen 
Principal Lawyer and  
National Litigation Leader
T	 07 3014 5051	 M	 0409 314 823 
E	 jmennen@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Asbestos & Dust Diseases

Jonathan Walsh 
Principal Lawyer 

T	 07 3014 5073	 M	 0447 121 680 
E	 jwalsh@mauriceblackburn.com.au

National Partner Support Manager

Sophie McIlwaine 

T	 07 3014 5058	 M	 0430 016 496 
E	 smcilwaine@mauriceblackburn.com.au

Wills & Estate Planning

Bianca Stafford 
Associate 

T	 07 4046 7147 
E	 bstafford@mauriceblackburn.com.au


